
Perry Middle

2022-2023 Bus Routes

Printed  3/17/2023  4:31 PM

Page 1

BUS STOP STOP DESCRIPTION PICKUP DROPOFF DRIVER

0709 1 202 Ousley Way 6:07 2:43 OPEN

2 Ousley Way / Chautauga Way 6:08 2:44

3 206 Tyndall Way 6:09 2:45

4 206 Christine Cir 6:12 2:48 Route Coordinator 

5 Christine Cir / Jaylon Ct 6:13 2:49 Avery Hynes

6 Macon Rd / Spring Creek Dr (Doorside PU/DO) 6:15 2:51 (478) 329-2218

7 1702 Macon Rd PM ONLY 2:52

8 1701 Macon Rd (Perry Heights Apts Entrance) 6:16 2:53

9 822 Perimeter Rd (Entrance Only) 6:19 2:55

10 King Cir / Devonshire Ct 6:26 3:02

11 1039 King Cir 6:27 3:03

12 1028 King Cir 6:28 3:04

13 1105 Lovely Ln 6:29 3:05

14 1125 Lovely Ln 6:30 3:06

15 1526 Houston Lake Dr (Doorside PU/DO) 6:31 3:07

16 Keith Dr / Alice Dr 6:35 3:09

17 Keith Dr / Coventry Cir (King Villa Apts Entrance) 6:36 3:10

18 1053 Keith Dr 6:38 3:11 (PHS)

(MSES)

0709 ** Perry Middle School 2:30 6:45

Please be at stops ten (10) minutes before scheduled times.



Perry Middle

2022-2023 Bus Routes

Printed  3/17/2023  4:31 PM

Page 2

BUS STOP STOP DESCRIPTION PICKUP DROPOFF DRIVER

0807 1 2350 Houston Lake Rd (Houston Lake Apts Entrance) 5:50 AM ONLY Ms. D. Locke

2 471 Bear Branch Rd (Silver Mailbox) PM ONLY 2:45

3 384 Bear Branch Rd PM ONLY 2:47

4 Bear Branch Rd / Waters Edge Ct 5:55 2:48 Route Coordinator 

5 Sandridge Dr / Lanier Loop (NORTH) 5:56 2:50 Avery Hynes

6 163 Talton Rd 5:58 2:52 (478) 329-2218

7 Wardlow Ln / Mitculler Ct 6:02 2:55

8 Wardlow Ln / Sunset Ln 6:03 2:56

9 2732 Hwy 127 6:06 3:00

10 Farr Rd / Lonesome Doe Cir (NORTH) 6:08 3:02

11 Farr Rd / Lonesome Doe Cir (SOUTH) 6:10 3:03

12 Farr Rd / Wilderness Tr 6:11 3:04

13 178 Farr Rd 6:13 3:05

14 Farr Rd / Linda Sue Ln 6:14 3:05

15 Bear Branch Rd / Lake Rd 6:17 3:07

**U-Turn @Southside Bapt Church

16 2840 Hwy 127 (Doorside PU/DO) 6:22 3:12

17 1835 Hwy 247 S 6:33 3:25

18 1869 Hwy 247 S 6:35 3:28

19 1873 Hwy 247 S (T/A @Landfill Entrance) 6:38 3:30

20 1848 Hwy 247 S 6:41 3:32

21 1826 Hwy 247 S (Yellow Mailbox) 6:42 3:32

22 108 Kovac Rd 6:43 3:33

23 111 Kovac Rd 6:44 3:34

24 124 Kovac Rd 6:45 3:34

25 140 Kovac Rd (3pt T/A @Driveway) 6:46 3:35

26 205 Davis Rd 6:54 3:40

27 170 SR 247 Spur 6:58 3:44 (KCES)

0807 ** Perry Middle School 2:30 7:15

EMPLOYEE STUDENT SHUTTLE PHS TO KCE (AM & PM)

Please be at stops ten (10) minutes before scheduled times.



Perry Middle

2022-2023 Bus Routes

Printed  3/17/2023  4:31 PM

Page 3

BUS STOP STOP DESCRIPTION PICKUP DROPOFF DRIVER

1305 1 Horton St / Oldfield Ln 6:09 2:42 Mr. C. Kirby

2 Houston Lake Rd / Perry Ave 6:11 2:44

3 Swift St / Fourth St (Doorside PU) 6:12 2:45

4 1007 Second St 6:13 2:46

5 Gaines Dr / John Clerkley Dr 6:17 3:07 Route Coordinator 

6 Julliann St / Jewell Dr PM ONLY 3:08 Avery Hynes

7 361 Faye Cir 6:18 3:09 (478) 329-2218

8 John Clerkley Dr / Bonner Dr PM ONLY 3:04

9 Bonner Dr / Stanley St 6:21 3:05

10 Creekwood Dr / Ida Lasseter Cir (NORTH) PM ONLY 3:03

11 Creekwood Dr / King Blvd 6:23 3:02

12 Creekwood Dr / Winchester Cir 6:24 3:01

13 1102 Forest St 6:26 2:58

14 711 Rosenwald St 6:27 2:57

15 WF Ragin Dr / Ash St 6:28 2:56

16 106 Smith Dr (Smith Heights Apts) 6:29 2:52

17 Charlse Dr / Charlse Dr PM ONLY 3:16

18 1212 Main St PM ONLY 3:20

19 1401 Houston Lake Dr (DO on Fourth St) PM ONLY 3:21

20 1400 Swift St (PU on Swift St) (DO on 4th St) PM ONLY 3:21 (PHS)

21 Fourth St / Sunset Ave PM ONLY 3:22 (TES)

1305 ** Perry Middle School 2:30 6:45

EMPLOYEE STUDENT SHUTTLE PMS TO TES (PM ONLY)

(PENDING SPACE AVAILABILITY)

Please be at stops ten (10) minutes before scheduled times.



Perry Middle

2022-2023 Bus Routes

Printed  3/17/2023  4:31 PM

Page 4

BUS STOP STOP DESCRIPTION PICKUP DROPOFF DRIVER

1809 1 Club Villa Ct / Chevron Rd 5:55 AM ONLY Ms. B. Tabor

2 124 Arena Rd 6:00 3:22

3 Winners Cir / Preakness Pl PM ONLY 3:20

4 161 Arena Rd PM ONLY 3:19 Route Coordinator 

5 316 Arena Rd PM ONLY 3:17 Avery Hynes

6 122 Mossy Lake Circle PM ONLY 3:16 (478) 329-2218

7 243 Mossy Lake Rd PM ONLY 3:08

8 329 Old Windmill Rd PM ONLY 3:08

9 Old Windmill Rd / Lily Pad Ln PM ONLY 3:09

10 311 Old Windmill Rd PM ONLY 3:10

11 112 Mossy Lake Rd 6:14 3:12

12 Old Windmill Rd / Big Oaks Ln 6:15 3:10

13 301 Old Windmill Rd PM ONLY 3:11

14 Kings Chapel Rd / Sadie Heights Blvd (AM:  Stop before Decel Lane) 6:21 3:00

15 Sadie Heights Blvd / Rocky Rd 6:22 3:03

16 Sadie Heights Blvd / Rambo Way 6:22 3:03

17 Sadie Heights Blvd / Daisy Dr 6:22 3:03

18 Daisy Dr / Gunner Ln (3pt T/A end of Daisy Dr) 6:22 3:04

19 Kings Chapel Rd / Desirable Ln PM ONLY 2:58

20 Kings Chapel Rd / Noah Ln PM ONLY 2:57

21 108 Haven Way 6:27 2:49

22 Haven Way / Worchester Cir PM ONLY 2:50

23 Haven Way / Bridgeport Ln 6:28 2:51

24 Worchester Cir / Milford Cir 6:29 2:52

25 Worchester Cir / Norwalk Ct 6:30 2:53

26 Worchester Cir / Ellington Ct 6:31 2:54

27 New Hope Dr / Kendall Ct 6:38 2:44

28 Avington Chase / Locks Heath Ct 6:39 2:45

29 306 Avington Chase (Stop @Cul-de-sac) PM ONLY 2:46 (PHS)

30 2056 Kings Chapel Rd 6:40 2:43 (MSES)

1809 Perry Middle School 2:30 6:50

Please be at stops ten (10) minutes before scheduled times.



Perry Middle

2022-2023 Bus Routes

Printed  3/17/2023  4:31 PM

Page 5

BUS STOP STOP DESCRIPTION PICKUP DROPOFF DRIVER

1814 1 Legacy Park Dr / Winter Ct 6:13 2:43 Ms. B. Dunford

2 Legacy Park Dr / Londie Ln (3pt T/A) 6:14 2:45

3 301 Yorktown Dr (3pt T/A @Cobble Dr) 6:20 2:48

4 395 Perry Parkway (Hamptons Apts Office) 6:23 2:50 Route Coordinator 

5 North Hamptons Pl / Bridgehampton Way 6:28 2:55 Avery Hynes

6 210 Idle Pines Dr 6:29 2:56 (478) 329-2218

7 Idle Pines Dr  / N. Haven Lane 6:30 2:57

8 Idle Pines Dr  / Eagles Ridge Ct (3pt T/A) 6:31 2:59

9 Milton Way / Pine Pl 6:35 3:03

10 1741 Houston Lake Rd (Doorside PU/DO) 6:36 3:02

11 530 Gray Road (Oliver Place Apts Entrance) 6:39 AM ONLY (PHS)

12 520 Gray Rd 6:40 AM ONLY (LRES)

1814 ** Perry Middle School 2:30 6:50

Please be at stops ten (10) minutes before scheduled times.



Perry Middle

2022-2023 Bus Routes

Printed  3/17/2023  4:31 PM

Page 6

BUS STOP STOP DESCRIPTION PICKUP DROPOFF DRIVER

1818 1 Dorothy Ct & Selena Ct (See Coordinator 105) 6:13 ** Ms. A. Raines

2 Valley Dr / Meens Rd (T/A @motel entrance on RT) 6:32 2:47

3 710 Mason Terrace (Timberwood Apts) 6:35 2:50

4 715 Mason Terrace (Pinebrook Apts 3pt T/A @first entrance)  6:37 2:51 Route Coordinator 

5 Charles Gray Blvd / Baywood Turn (Walker Farm) 6:41 2:52 Avery Hynes

6 1998 Sam Nunn Blvd (Pecan Grove MHP Entrance) 6:43 2:53 (478) 329-2218

7 2345 Hwy 341 N (PU on Kings Crest Blvd) 6:48 3:04

8 Kings Crest Blvd / Julies Ct 6;49 3:05

9 208 Kings Crest Blvd 6:50 3:09 (PHS)

10 2001 Sam Nunn (Doorside DO) PM ONLY 3:17 (LRES)

1818 ** Perry Middle School 2:30 7:00

EMPLOYEE STUDENT SHUTTLE PMS TO LRE (PM ONLY)

(PENDING SPACE AVAILABILITY)

Please be at stops ten (10) minutes before scheduled times.



Perry Middle

2022-2023 Bus Routes

Printed  3/17/2023  4:31 PM

Page 7

BUS STOP STOP DESCRIPTION PICKUP DROPOFF DRIVER

2012 1 Brendale Ln / Shane Cir PM ONLY 2:50 Mr. M. Gittens

2 105 Quinelle Dr PM ONLY 2:50

3 Lynn Wright Dr / Quinelle Dr PM ONLY 2:51

4 Lynn Wright Dr / Christopher Luke Cir (EAST) PM ONLY 2:51 Route Coordinator 

5 Lynn Wright Dr / Christopher Luke Cir (WEST) PM ONLY 2:52 Avery Hynes

6 Ansley Ave / Rodgers St PM ONLY 2:53 (478) 329-2218

7 Ansley Ave / Shane Cir (SOUTH) PM ONLY 2:53

8 Tucker Rd / Linden St PM ONLY 2:54

9 E. Tolleson St / Cooper St PM ONLY 2:54

10 E. Tolleson St / Hillcrest Ave PM ONLY 2:55

11 Woodland Dr / Pine Ridge St PM ONLY 2:56

12 Woodland Dr / Lawson Dr PM ONLY 2:56

13 Lawson Dr / E. Tolleson St PM ONLY 2:57

14 Logue St / E. Tolleson Ave PM ONLY 2:58

15 Logue St / Tucker Rd PM ONLY 2:58

16 Duncan Ave / Tolleson Ave PM ONLY 3:01 (TES)

2012 ** Perry Middle School 2:30 PM ONLY

Please be at stops ten (10) minutes before scheduled times.



Perry Middle

2022-2023 Bus Routes

Printed  3/17/2023  4:31 PM

Page 8

BUS STOP STOP DESCRIPTION PICKUP DROPOFF DRIVER

2013 1 530 Gray Road (Oliver Place Apts Entrance) PM ONLY 2:52 Mr. J. Sewell

2 520 Gray Rd PM ONLY 2:53

3 2350 Houston Lake Rd (Houston Lake Apts Entrance) PM ONLY 3:01

4 Club Villa Ct / Chevron Rd (Club Villa Apts Entrance) PM ONLY 3:03 Route Coordinator 

Avery Hynes

(478) 329-2218

2013 ** Perry Middle School 2:30 **

Please be at stops ten (10) minutes before scheduled times.



Perry Middle

2022-2023 Bus Routes

Printed  3/17/2023  4:31 PM

Page 9

BUS STOP STOP DESCRIPTION PICKUP DROPOFF DRIVER

2217 1 Langston Rd / Silverside Dr (Doorside PU/DO) PM ONLY 3:04 Ms. S. Langston

2 Lake Joy Rd / Pine Cone Ln 6:23 2:54

3 Lake Joy Rd / Kristle Ln 6:24 2:55

4 Glen Oaks Rd / Blue Bird Ln 6:26 2:56 Route Coordinator 

5 236 Lake Joy Rd 6:28 2:58 Avery Hynes

6 248 Lake Joy Rd 6:30 3:00 (478) 329-2218

7 334 Langston Rd 6:31 2:52

8 Langston Rd & Tuscany Trl PM ONLY 2:51

9 Nottinghill Dr / Brampton Way 6:34 2:47

10 Nottinghill Dr / Westbourne Way 6:35 2:48

11 Haddenham Ct / Brampton Way 6:36 2:49

12 Haddenham Ct / Sutton Dr 6:37 2:49

13 Haddenham Ct / Magnum Way 6:38 2:50 (PHS)

14 2107 Hwy 41 N (Genesis House) 6:41 2:44 (LRES)

2217 ** Perry Middle School 2:30 6:45

Please be at stops ten (10) minutes before scheduled times.



Perry Middle

2022-2023 Bus Routes

Printed  3/17/2023  4:31 PM

Page 10

BUS STOP STOP DESCRIPTION PICKUP DROPOFF DRIVER

2229 1 Houston Lake Rd / Hillary Dr PM ONLY 2:46 Ms. P. Washington

2 Wingfield Way / Newport Ave 6:09 2:52

3 Newport Ave / Kaylin Ct 6:10 2:53

4 Newport Ave / Amberley Ct 6:11 2:54

5 Amberley Ct / Bella Ct 6:12 2:55 Route Coordinator

6 Amberley Ct / Lindsey Ann Ct (3pt T/A) 6:13 2:56 Avery Hynes

7 Amberley Ct / Taylor Leigh Ct 6:16 2:57 (478) 329-2218

8 Amberley Ct / Wingfield Way PM ONLY 2:57

9 Amberley Ct / Huntley Dr 6:17 2:58

10 Armdale Dr / Galloway St 6:18 2:59

11 111 Armdale Dr 6:19 3:00

12 Winthrop Ct / Huntley Dr 6:20 3:01

13 Washington Place Dr / Grayton Way (3pt T/A) 6:29 2:43

14 1603 Macon Road (Commodore Manor Apts Entrance) 6:34 AM ONLY

AM ONLY:  T/A @HCBE Annex

15 200 Bristol Dr (Mulberry Apts - Doorside PU) 6:39 AM ONLY (PHS)

16 1820 Macon Rd (Berkshire Court Apts - Doorside PU) 6:40 AM ONLY (MSES)

2229 ** Perry Middle School 2:30 6:45

Please be at stops ten (10) minutes before scheduled times.



Perry Middle

2022-2023 Bus Routes

Printed  3/17/2023  4:31 PM

Page 11

BUS STOP STOP DESCRIPTION PICKUP DROPOFF DRIVER

2236 1 Sewell Circle / Davis Ave 6:09 2:39 Ms. D. Allen

2 1709 Kings Chapel Rd 6:10 2:40

3 1802 Kings Chapel Rd (Whitney Manor Apts) 6:11 2:41

4 Morningside Dr / Kingston Rd 6:12 2:42 Route Coordinator

5 Morningside Dr / Canterberry Ct 6:13 2:43 Avery Hynes

6 Morningside Dr / Kenwood Dr PM ONLY 2:44 (478) 329-2218

7 1035 Morningside Dr (Valley Forge Apts) 6:14 2:45

8 901 Ball St 6:17 2:48

9 Cater Cir / Pine Ridge St 6:22 2:49

10 Duncan Ave / Hillcrest Ave 6:23 2:50

11 Elizabeth Ave / Godfrey Pl 6:24 2:51

12 1419 Duncan Ave 6:25 2:52

13 Duncan Ave / Forest Ave 6:25 2:53

14 Ross St / Baker St 6:26 2:54

15 Frank Satterfield Rd / Ochlahatchee (NORTH) 6:27 2:55

16 Frank Satterfield Rd / Ochlahatchee (SOUTH) 6:27 2:56

17 Frank Satterfield Rd / Seminole St 6:28 2:57

18 Frank Satterfield Rd / Cherokee Ct 6:29 2:58

19 413 Frank Satterfield Rd  6:30 2:59

20 295 Frank Satterfield Rd (T/A @end of F. Satterfield Rd) 6:31 3:00

21 Forest Ave / Nancelon St 6:35 3:04

22 Brendale Ln / Shane Cir 6:38 AM ONLY

23 Shane Cir / Quinelle Dr 6:39 AM ONLY

24 Lynn Wright Dr / Christopher Luke Cir (EAST) 6:40 AM ONLY

25 Lynn Wright Dr / Ansley Ave 6:41 AM ONLY

26 Ansley Ave / Shane Cir (SOUTH) 6:42 AM ONLY

27 Tucker Rd / Cooper St 6:43 AM ONLY

28 E. Tolleson St / Hillcrest 6:43 AM ONLY

29 Tucker Rd / Woodland Dr 6:44 AM ONLY

30 Tucker Rd / Logue St 6:45 AM ONLY

31 1506 Main St (Doorside PU/DO) 6:47 3:07

32 1901 Tucker Rd PM ONLY 3:09 (MSES)

HS FLOATER (AM/PM)

2236 ** Perry Middle School 2:30 7:00

EMPLOYEE STUDENT SHUTTLE PMS TO MOR (PM ONLY)

(PENDING SPACE AVAILABILITY)

Please be at stops ten (10) minutes before scheduled times.



Perry Middle

2022-2023 Bus Routes

Printed  3/17/2023  4:31 PM

Page 12

BUS STOP STOP DESCRIPTION PICKUP DROPOFF DRIVER

2241 1 2261 Hwy 341 South (T/A using Arena Rd & Saddlecreek Rd) 5:51 3:08 Ms. K. Hale

2 Hampton Way / Surrey Pl (NORTH) 5:58 3:13

3 Hampton Way / Surrey Pl (SOUTH) PM ONLY 3:14

4 Habersham Ln / Wimbish Way 6:00 3:15 Route Coordinator 

5 Wimbish Way / Wimbish Wy East (3pt T/A) PM ONLY 3:16 Avery Hynes

6 304 Old Farm Rd PM ONLY 3:18 (478) 329-2218

7 Old Farm Rd / Old Farm Trl PM ONLY 3:19

8 Silvercreek Ln / Rawlins Pt 6:10 2:48

9 Brookewater Ln / Pebblestone Pl PM ONLY 2:50

10 412 Brookewater Ln PM ONLY 2:51

11 Pebble Stone Pl / Rinns Way 6:13 2:53

12 108 Lavendar Ln  6:16 2:56

13 Lavendar Ln / Gage Dr (T/A @Aiden Ln Cul-de-sac) 6:17 2:57

14 Stonegate Trl / River Rock Ct 6:22 3:01

15 Stonegate Trl / Flat Rock Ln (3pt T/A) PM ONLY 3:05

16 Ivy Glen / Gnome Cir (3pt T/A) PM ONLY 3:08

17 126 Brittany Dr PM ONLY 3:27

18 119 Wellington Dr 6:28 3:29

19 Hill Rd / Chinaberry Ln PM ONLY 3:25 (MSES)

2241 ** Perry Middle School 2:30 6:45

Please be at stops ten (10) minutes before scheduled times.



Perry Middle

2022-2023 Bus Routes

Printed  3/17/2023  4:31 PM

Page 13

BUS STOP STOP DESCRIPTION PICKUP DROPOFF DRIVER

2322 1 Black Hawke Ln / Red Hawk Pt (WEST) 6:15 3:00 Ms. C. MacDonald

2 214 Black Hawke Ln 6:16 3:01

3 244 Black Hawke Ln 6:17 3:02

4 Red Hawk Pt / Hawks Nest Dr 6:18 3:03 Route Coordinator 

5 Glennfinnan Way / Amberly Ct 6:20 3:04 Avery Hynes

6 Glennfinnan Way / Armdale Dr 6:21 3:05 (478) 329-2218

7 Glennifinnan Way / Newport Ave 6:22 3:05

8 103 Hawks Nest Dr 6:23 3:06

9 117 Hawks Nest Dr PM ONLY 3:07

10 Hawks Nest Dr / Swainsons Ct 6:24 3:08

11 Hawks Nest Dr / Warhawk Ct (NORTH) 6:25 3:09

12 Hawks Nest Dr / Farrow Ct 6:26 3:10

13 Hawks Nest Dr / Warhawk Ct (SOUTH) 6:28 3:11

14 358 Grand Reserve Wy 6:31 3:15

15 Greythorne Dr / Parkview Grove (3pt T/A) 6:33 3:16

16 213 Farm Estates Rd PM ONLY 2:43

17 222 Farm Estates Rd 6:41 2:44

18 1919 B Hwy 127 (Houston Lake Rd)(Doorside PU/DO) 6:45 3:21 (KCES)

HS FLOATER - (AM/PM)

2322 Perry Middle School 2:30 6:50

EMPLOYEE STUDENT SHUTTLE PMS TO KCE (PM ONLY)

(PENDING SPACE AVAILABILITY)

Please be at stops ten (10) minutes before scheduled times.


